	DEED RECOR	D 139	
IL OWA STATE BAR ASSOCIAT	Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA	# 04132	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE US THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWY
COM RECO COM	AUD \$ 5.00 R.M.F. \$ 1.00 PUTER RECO		FILED NO. 458 BOOK 139 PAGE 11 98 MAY 20 PM 2: MICHELLE UTSLE RECORDER MADISON COUNTY. 10
For the considerati	on ofFourteen Tho	NTY DEED	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
DARIN KITE and K	RISTIN KITE, husband and	I wife.	
MAX STIEGLEDER. the following described	real estate in N		lowa:
SEE EXHIBIT "A"		Madison County,	, iuwa:
by title in fee simple; the estate is Free and Cl Covenant to Warrant a	y Covenant with grantees, and nat they have good and lawful ear of all Liens and Encumb and Defend the real estate ag	authority to sell and convey grances except as may be gainst the lawful claims of all	the real estate; that the real above stated; and grantors persons except as may be
by title in fee simple; the estate is Free and Cl Covenant to Warrant a above stated. Each of share in and to the real Words and phrase	nat they have good and lawful ear of all Liens and Encumb and Defend the real estate ag the undersigned hereby relin	authority to sell and convey prances except as may be lainst the lawful claims of all iquishes all rights of dower, dgment hereof, shall be con	the real estate; that the real above stated; and grantors persons except as may be homestead and distributiv
by title in fee simple; the estate is Free and Cl Covenant to Warrant a above stated. Each of share in and to the real Words and phrase	nat they have good and lawful ear of all Liens and Encumb and Defend the real estate ago the undersigned hereby relindestate. es herein, including acknowle masculine or feminine gender,	authority to sell and convey prances except as may be painst the lawful claims of all equishes all rights of dower, down the context. Dated: May 18, 1998	the real estate; that the real above stated; and grantors I persons except as may be homestead and distributiv estrued as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; the state is Free and Cl Covenant to Warrant a above stated. Each of share in and to the real Words and phrase plural number, and as restant of the covenant of the co	nat they have good and lawful ear of all Liens and Encumb and Defend the real estate ag the undersigned hereby relind estate. es herein, including acknowle masculine or feminine gender,	authority to sell and convey prances except as may be painst the lawful claims of all equishes all rights of dower, doment hereof, shall be conaccording to the context. Dated: May 18, 1998 Darin Kite By A. J. Severcid, Attorney-in Kristin Kite	the real estate; that the real above stated; and grantors I persons except as may be homestead and distributive estrued as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; the estate is Free and Cl Covenant to Warrant above stated. Each of share in and to the real Words and phrase plural number, and as restant to the state of the sta	nat they have good and lawful ear of all Liens and Encumb and Defend the real estate ag the undersigned hereby relindestate. The estate is herein, including acknowle masculine or feminine gender, and the undersigned, a Notary State, personally appeared the foregoing instrument and the green as the same as	authority to sell and convey prances except as may be painst the lawful claims of all equishes all rights of dower, dogment hereof, shall be con according to the context. Dated: May 18, 1998 Darin Kite By A. J. Severcid, Attorney-in the context of the context of the context of the context.	the real estate; that the real above stated; and grantors I persons except as may be homestead and distributive instrued as in the singular or in-fact (Grantor)
by title in fee simple; the estate is Free and Cl Covenant to Warrant above stated. Each of share in and to the real Words and phrase plural number, and as researched by the state of the	nat they have good and lawful ear of all Liens and Encumb and Defend the real estate ag the undersigned hereby relindestate. The estate is herein, including acknowle masculine or feminine gender, as a COUNTY, and any of the undersigned, a Notary State, personally appeared the foregoing instrument and ey executed the same as the series of the same as the same as the series of the same as the series of the same as the series of the same as the same a	authority to sell and convey prances except as may be lainst the lawful claims of all inquishes all rights of dower, dgment hereof, shall be con according to the context. Dated: May 18, 1998 Darin Kite By A. J. Severeid, Attorney-in the context of the context	the real estate; that the real above stated; and grantors I persons except as may be homestead and distributive estructions in the singular or I (Grantor) Order (Grantor)

assessor SENW *660-14-23-48-0100 SWNE 660-14-23-26-0100 COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED

FILED NO. 2987

98 FEB 13 PH 2: 56

AUD\$

MICHELLE UTSLER-RECORDER HADISON COUNTY, IOWA

VANCE & HOCHSTETLER, P.C. CONSULTING ENGINEERS, WINTERSET, IOWA (515)462-3995

CHARLES T. VANCE, 110 WEST GREEN ST., WINTERSET, IOWA 50273
JAMES M. HOCHSTETLER, 110 WEST GREEN ST., WINTERSET, IOWA 50273

PLAT OF SURVEY FOR A. & M. TRUST OF A PARCEL IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER ALL IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 74 NORTH, RANGE 28 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., MADISON COUNTY, IOWA. N.1/4 COR. BEC. 23-74-28 FD. CONC. MONU. Spects covered 300' 100' 200 SCALE: 1" = 200' DATE OF SURVEY: 2/11/98 1/2° C.I.R. # 6808 SET CONC. MONU. FOUND FENCE LINE S,89*24'05*E 660.00 SE.1/4 NW.1/4 S.89*54'54"E. AREA = 9.999 ACRES 450.00 SW.1/4 NE.1/4 PARCEL "A" AREA = 4.649 ACRES N.00.00.00.N AREA = 14.648 ACRES 00,00-00 100-007 200-008 660.00 S.LINE 8W.1/4 NE.1/4 -8. LINE 8E.1/4NW.1/4 SE.COR. N.89*54'64*W. - 1301.73' CENTER OF SEC. 23-74-28 8W.1/4 NE.1/4 SW. COR. N.89*24'05'W. - 1316.34' POINT OF 82T C.I.R. # 6808 8E.1/4 NW.1/4 FD. CONC. MONU. BEGINNING SET C.I.R. # 6808

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Parcel "A" in the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter all in Section 23, Township 74 North, Range 28 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa more

Beginning at the Center of Section 23, Township 74 North, Range 28
West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; Thence North 89°24'05" West
660.00 feet along an existing fence on the South line of the Southeast
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 23; thence North 00°00'00"
East 660.00 feet; thence South 89°24'05" East 660.00 feet to the East line
of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 23; thence South 00°00'00" East
210.00 feet along said East line; thence South 89°54'54" East 450.00 feet;
thence South 00°00'00" East 450.00 feet to the South line of the Southwest
Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 23; thence North 89°54'54"
West 450.00 feet to the Point of Beginning containing 14.648 acres.

ï

	THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 186 Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA # 04132 FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER	
	STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF MADISON SS:	
	On this 18th day of May , 19 98 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for	1
	the said State, personally appeared to me known to	ľ
	he the identical person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the	
	fiduciary. Seed of the person and of the fiduciary. Notary Public in and for seed states	
	Acknowledgment: For use in the case of an individual fiduciary	
I	© The lows State Bai Association KOWADOCS M 8/97 Revised November 1995	

	THE PROPERTY OF ACCOUNTS					
I	THZ IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 184	Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA # 04132	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER			
	STATE OF <u>IOWA</u>	, COUNTY OF MADISON	_ , ss:			
	On this <u>18th</u> day of _	May , 1998 , before me, the under	signed, a Notary Public in and for			
	said State, personally appe	ared A. J. Severeid	, to me known to be the person			
	who executed the foregoing	instrument in behalf of Darir	n Kitc and			
	acknowledged that (he) (she) executed the same as the voluntary act and deed of said					
i	Darin Kite					
		Blidi & Mitah				
		, No	otary Public in and to Ministate			
			(Section 558, 39) PS(I) of Squita)			
	Acknowle	edgment: For use in the case of natural persons actir	ng by attorney			
İ	*					
	© The lowa State Bar Association (OWADOCS M 9/97		184 ACKNOWLEDGMENT			

	THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 184	Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA # (04132	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF
•				THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
		, COUNTY OF		il i
		May , 19 <u>98</u> ered <u>A. J. Sc</u>		i i
		instrument in behalf of		ll l
	Kristin Kite	e) executed the same as the v	oluntary act and deed of sai	d
	Acknowle	dgment: For use in the case of	MC+2-kand Notary F	(Section 558 N. Could town)
			-	
#	© The lowa State Bar Association KOWADOCS ¹¹ 9/97			184 ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Щ.	KIWADOCS1" 9/97			Revised November, 1995